
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Innovation and Technology 
Department Name 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Noel Cantrell 

Telephone Number 388-0662 

 
 

Contractor  Carahsoft Technology Corporation 

Contractor Representative Jeremy Vidales 

Telephone Number 714-904-7417 

Contract Term November 10, 2025 through 
November 9, 2027 

Original Contract Amount $4,191,953 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $4,191,953 

Cost Center 1200604048/1200104048 

Grant Number (if applicable)       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Agreement with Carahsoft Technology Corporation, an authorized CommVault 
Systems, Inc. reseller, for software subscription licenses and support services 
through California Participating Addendum No. 7-17-70-40-05 to the Utah 
National Association of State Procurement Officers Cloud Solutions (Master 
Agreement No. AR2472) for a total amount of $4,191,953, for the period of 
November 10, 2025, through November 9, 2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


